



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

AMRUT 2.0 - Constitution of State Level High Powered Steering Committee for AMRUT 2.0 - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.489/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-03-2022

Read 1 Letter No. CBE/SMMU/AMRUT2.0/01/2021 dated 01/02/2022 from Mission Director, AMRUT

## **ORDER**

Government are pleased to constitute the State Level High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) for AMRUT 2.0 projects with following Officials:-

1	Chief Secretary	Chairman
2	Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD	Member
3	Principal Secretary (Housing)	Member
4	Principal Secretary (Finance)	Member
5	Principal Secretary (Environment & Forest Dept.)	Member
6	State Mission Director, AMRUT	Member
7	Representative of Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, GOI	Member
8	Representative of Ministry of Public Health & Engineering, GOI	Member
9	Principal Secretary (Rural Development)	Member
10	Secretary (Urban)	Member Secretary & Convenor

(By order of the Governor) BIJU PRABHAKAR SECRETARY

To:

All Concerned (Through Mission Director)
Mission Director, AMRUT
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)

The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Brew Jerman

Section Officer.